TAMILNADU BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (TNBA)



(Affiliated to Basketball Federation of India, TNOA, SDAT) Registered Under Societies Act

AADHAV ARJUNA President Vice President - BFI **AEZAZ AHMED**

Secretary

30.08.2021

To All EC members, Tamil Nadu Basketball Association

Notice and Agenda of Executive Committee Meeting of TNBA

Notice is hereby given to inform that the Executive Committee Meeting of the Tamil Nadu Basketball Association will be held on the 26th day of September, 2021 at 10.30 a.m. at Hyatt Regency, No.365, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu – 600 018, to consider the following items of agenda:

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome Address
- 2. Introduction of new office bearers
- 3. Appointment of office bearers by nomination for administration purpose
- Circulation of Audit Report and Accounts for FY 2019-20 and FY 2020-21
- 5. Felicitation to Padmashri Smt.Anitha Pauldurai
- 6. Appointment of Auditor for TNBA
- 7. Appointment of Legal Counsel for TNBA
- 8. Formation of new District Basketball Associations
- 9. Appointment of Technical Committee, Coaches Committee and Talent Research Wing (TRW) Committee
- 10. Allocation of funds to Technical Committee, Coaches Committee and Talent Research Wing (TRW) Committee
- 11. Discussion on amendment of By-laws of TNBA

TAMILNADU BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (TNBA)

ADU BASKERAL

(Affiliated to Basketball Federation of India, TNOA, SDAT) Registered Under Societies Act

AADHAV ARJUNA President Vice President - BFI AEZAZ AHMED Secretary

- 12. Appointment of By-law Drafting Committee under the supervision of Hon'ble Justice Mr. G.M.Akbar Ali (Retd.), High Court of Madras
- Discussion on obtaining Exemption order and Regularization of registration of TNBA with Registrar of Societies, Tamil Nadu under the Tamil Nadu Societies Registration Act, 1975
- 14. Discussion on conducting under 13 years, 16 years and 18 years –
 Boys & Girls Inter-District State Basketball Championship, 2021-22
- Introduction of under 11 years Boys & Girls Inter-District State Basketball Championship, 2021-22
- 16. Discussion on conducting State Championship Senior Men & Women, and 3*3 Men & Women State Championship, 2021-22
- 17. Discussion on Tamil Nadu League and Zonal League
- 18. Introduction of College League and School League
- 19. Discussion on Regulation for coaches
- 20. Discussion on conducting Coaches clinic and Referees Clinic
- 21. Discussion on establishment of own TNBA academies in all 4 zones
- 22. Budget Projection for the year 2021-22
- 23. Any other matters with the permission of the Chair
- 24. Vote of Thanks

Kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Thanks and Regards

Aadhav Arjuna President - TNBA

Aezaz Ahmed Secretary - TNBA